John Tucci • Phone: (607) 563-5388 • Email: jtucci@amphenol-aao.com
• www.amphenol-aerospace.com
• 8 x 10/100-T galvanically isolated Ethernet ports
• Ultra small form factor (27mm x 27mm x 10mm),
designed for direct embedding into a custom PCB
• Protective chassis for ultra rugged performance
(MIL-STD-810H qualified)
• Military and automotive grade components for

A MODULE DESIGN
A DESIGN FOR MOBILE APPLICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
This module is designed for direct integration into a customer's PCB, bringing "turn-key" Ethernet
switch and routing with no work required by the customer. This allows system engineers to focus
on building their system, rather than worry about the specifics of ethernet networking. No other
solution exists on the market that brings this level of integration and performance in such a small,
rugged form factor.
BotBlox products are designed for use in mobile applications like drones and vehicles, that
demand ultra low size and weight without sacrificing ruggedness or functionality. BotBlox
specialises in crafting the smallest networking solutions on the market, that are also fully MIL-STD-
810H tested and run management for intelligent networking at the edge.
Part Number CF-02BBSCO SwitchCore Module
John Tucci • Phone: (607) 563-5388 • Email: jtucci@amphenol-aao.com
• www.amphenol-aerospace.com
1.General Information
1.1 Functionality and Features of SwitchCore
The BotBlox SwitchCore is an PCB mountable ethernet switch module that houses 8 x 10/100BASE-
TX ports for embedding into challenging environments. With a total size of 27.6 x 27.6 x 10.7 mm and a
weight of 16 grams, no other wired ethernet device currently exists in such a small form factor. Switch-
Core is targeted to harsh and size limited applications that need to add a plug-and-play ethernet network
as a module directly into their system with minimal work.
SwitchCore is a module and has to be mated with a baseboard to provide power supply and connec-
tor breakout. This allows SwitchCore to form the heart of any flexible ethernet system through a custom
baseboard design. SwitchCore can be used immediately with the BotBlox SwitchCore Baseboard, which
provides connector breaks for the eight ethernet ports, management serial port and power.
When used with the baseboard, SwitchCore does not require any configuration or software to function as
an unmanaged switch. SwitchCore currently runs layer 2 management software that is accessible over a
CLI on the serial port.
SwitchCore contains all ethernet circuitry necessary, including magnetics, meaning a custom baseboard
only needs to provide connectors and does not need transformers or common mode chokes.
1.1.1 Hardware Features
• 8 x 10/100BASE-TX ethernet ports (magnetics included)
• Input voltage range from 4V to 40V
• 27.6 x 27.6 x 10.7 mm (1.09 x 1.09 x 0.43 inches)
• 1.5 watts max power consumption
• 3.3V, 100mA output
• 3.3V TTL serial management port
• Command Line Interface for port status and configuration and VLAN
• Hirose DF40HC(4.0)-60DS-0.4V(51) modular connector for connection to baseboard